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June
10-15

11-15

11-16

11-23

11-

12-14

12~15

13-16
14-16

17-22

17-23

18-24

18-24

10-22

21-23

21-23

alendar

American Cr;'slaﬂogrnphiu: Associa-
tion, French Lick, G. Shuil,
fru:}khavru Nat'l Iub L-'prun L. I,
N i)

Annual Symp. on Molecular Strue-
ture and Spectroscopy & Joint Comm.
orl Spectroscopy of ICSU, Ohio State
Oh (}ff H. Nielsen, 0SU, Columbus,

io

Speech Communication Seminar (June
11-14) and Conf. (June 15-16)
sponsored by Acoustical Society of
America and Air Force Cambridge
Research Center, Mass. Inst. of
Technology (M. Halle, MIT, Cam-
bridge 39, Mass.)

Symposium on High-Energy Physics,
CERN, Geneva (CERN, Case postale
fﬁ.d Geneva 15, Aeroport, Switser-
and)

(through Aug. 31) Gordon Research
Conf's, AAAS, New Hampshire, see
Physics Today, IX:4:46 (W. G.
Parks, Colby Jr. College, New Lon-
don, N. H.)

American Meteorological Society, Se-
attle, Wash. (K. C. Spengler, 3 Joy
St., Boston 8, Mass.)

Max Planck Society for Advance-
ment of Sciences, Stuttgart (Raisers-
werther Str. 164, Diisseldorf
Germany)

Colloq. of College Physicists, annual,
State U. of Towa (G. W. Stewart,
State U, of Towa, Iowa City, la.)

Canadian Assoc. of Physicists, U. of
Montreal, P, Q. (B. W. Sargent,
Queen's U., Kingston, Ontario)

American Society for Testing Ma-
terials, annual mtg,, Chalfunte-Had
don Hall, Atlantic City, A
;.45?“, 1916 Race St., Pkl!adrfpksu,
@)

22a,

5th World Power Conf., Vienna, Aus-
tria (US Nat'l Comm, aof WPC, 33
W. 30 St., New York 18, N. Y.)

Acoustical Society of America
and Znd Cong. of Internat'l Comm.
on Acoustics, IUPAP, Cambridge,
Mass. (R. H. Bolt, Mass. Inst. of
Technology, Cambridge 39, Mass.)
Automation Collog. & Exhibit, Paris
(Chaire de Méchanique, Conservaloire
National des Arts et Métiers, 292 rue
Saint-Martin, Paris 3, France)

APS Division of High-Polymer Phys-
ics, joint symp. with Div. of Colloid
Chemistry & American Chemical So-
ciety, Madison, Wisc. (W. J. Lyons,
Quartermayster Research & Develop-
ment Center, Natick, Mass.)

Ameriean Association of Phys-
ies Teachers, U. of Toronto (F,
Verbrugee, Carleton College, North-
field, ﬂrﬁun.)

American Physical Soclety, New
Haven, Conn. (K. K. Darrow, Co-
lumbia U,, New York 27, N. ¥.)

American Physical Society, Eu-
gene, Oreg. (W. A, Nierenberg, U,
of California, Berkeley 4, Calil.)

21-23

25-27

25-29

26-29

July

Material for inclu-
sion in the calendar
and meeting  sec-
tions should be re-
ceived 6 weeks prior
to the date of the
issue in which it is
to appear. Further
information  about
these meetings can
be obtained by
writing to the ad-
dresses indicated in
parentheses.

Society of Nuclear Medicine, Hotel
Utah, Salt Lake City, Utah (R. G.
Moffat, 2656 Heather St., Vancouver
9, Canada)

High Temperature Symp. sponsored
by SRI & U. of California, Berke-
ley (N. K. Hiester, Stanford Re-
search Inst,, Menlo Park, Calil.)

The American Society for Engineer-
ing Education, annual mitg., Iowa
State College, Ames, Iowa (W.

Collins, U, of Illinois, Urbana, HI]

International Congress on Cyber-
netics, Unesco, Namur (Congress
Sec'y, 13 rue Basse-Marcelle, Na-
mur, Belgium)

International Electrotechnical Com-
mission, Munich, Germany (Ameri-
can Standards Asscc. 70 E. 45 St.,
New Vork, N. ¥.)

Guenter Loeser Memorial Lecture,
New England Mutual Bldg., Boston
(M. Greenberg, 415 Summer §t,,
Boston 15, Mass.)

Glass, 4th internat’l congress, Paris,
France (H. Lillie, Corning Glass
Works, Corning, N. ¥.)

Nuclear Reactions, IUPAP, Am-
sterdam (5. A. Wouthuysen, Zeeman
Labs, Pl. Muidergracht 4, Amster-
dam (C), Holland)

Brazilian Society for the Progress
of Science, annual mtg.,, Ouro Preto
(Sociedade Brasileira Paro o FPro-
gresso da Ciéncia, Caixa Postal 2026,
Sdo Paulo, Brazil)

Conf. on The Physics of Nuclear Re-
actors, London (The Institute of
Physics, 47 Belgrave Sq., London,
S. W, 1, England)

Molecules in Cosmic Sources, 7th In-
ternat'l Astrophysical Symp., Litge,
Belgium (H, C. Urey, Enrico Fermi
Inst. for Nuclear Studies, Chicago
37, 1.)

French Assoc. for the Advancement
of Science, Dijon (Mile. Henri-Mar-
tin, 28 rue Serpente, Paris 6, France)

8th Internat’l Congress of Radiology,

Mexico City (/. Noriega, Tepic 126
(2e piso), Mexico D. F. 7, Mexico)

August

16-21

27-31

Symp. on X-Ray Microscopy & Mi-
croradiography, IUPAP, Cavendish
Lab, Cambridge (V. E. Cosslett, U,
of Cambnd'gc, Cambridge, Engfund}

6th Internat'l Symp. on Combustion,
Yale U., New Haven, Conn. (Tke
Combustion Inst,, 200 Alcoa Bldg,,
Pittsburgh 19, Pa).

Statistical Mechanics of Transport
Processes, Collogq.,, IUPAP, Brussels
(I. Prigogine, 40 avenue F.
Roosevelt, Brussels, Belgium)

27-31

28-2

29-31

29-8

Electro-Magnetic Phenomena in Cos-
mical Physics, Internat'l Astronomical
Union symp., Stockholm, Sweden (P,
Tk, Qosterkoff, University Observa-
tory, Leiden, Holland)

Semiconductors and FPhosphors, TUP
AP collog.,, Garmisch-Partenkirchen
(H. Maier-Leibnitz, Arcisstr, 21,
Munich 2, Germany)

Snc:ety,

American Met:ﬂmlcéical
Spengler,

Boulder, Colo
Joy S8t., Boston 8, Mass.)

British Assoc. for the Advancement
of Science, annual mtg., Sheffield
(BAAS, Burlington House, London
W. 1, England)

Internat’l Society of Soil Science,
6th Internat'l Cong., Paris (ISSS
3 rue de Penthicvre, Paris 8, France)

September

3-10

46

5-7

5-7

5-13

10-14

10-14

10-14

10-15

17-21

17-21

17-21

17-22

20-21

8th Internat’l Coogress for the His-
tory of Science and 4th General As-
sembly of IUHS, Florence & Milan
(V. Ronchi, via Sam Leonordo 79,
Florence, Italy)

Internat'l Inst, of Refrigeration, joint
mtg, of Comm. I and II, Louvain
(L. De Greve, Inst. of Physics, 73
Naamsesiraat, Lowvain, Belgium)

Colloq. on Fluid Mechanics, IUTAM,
Gomngen Gnrm wy (H. L. Dryden,
HIZC ; Washington 25,

American Meteorological Society, Al-
buquerque, N. M. v Spengler,
3 Joy St., Boston 8, Mass.)

Theoretical and Applied Mechanics,
Oth Internat’l Cong., IUTAM, Erus-
sels, Belgium (H. L .Drydcn, 1512

" §t. N. W., Washington 25, D, C.)

Electron Microscope Society of Amer-
1ca, Madison, Wisc. (Miss J. R.
Cooper, GE Co., Nela Pork 86,
Cleveland 12, Okia)

The Perkin Centennial sponsored by
American Assoc. of Textile Chem-
ists and Colorists, Waldorf-Astoria
Hotel, NYC (4ATC&C, P. 0. Box
28, Lowell, Mass.)

Colloq. on Transport Phenomena in
Metals, IUPAP, Ottawa (K. C.
MacDonald, Nat'l Research Council,
Ottawa, Canada)

Internat'] Conf. on Fatigue of Metals,
London (Inst. of Mechanical Engi-
neers, 1 Birdcage Walk, Westminsler,
London, S. W. 1, England)

High-Speed Phalogmphy, 3rd In-
ternat'l Cong., London (E. G Hill,
5-11 Regent St.,, Lomdom, S. W. 1,
England)

Internat'! Cong. on _Thearetical
Physics, IUP*\P U. of Washm tnn.
Seattle (J, H. Mnniey, . of
ington, Seattle 5, Wash.)

Radiation Effects on Materials,
symp. sponsored by ASTM & Atomic
Industrial Forum, Los Angeles, Calif.
(American Society for Testing Ma-
tmafs. 1916 Race St., Philadelphia
3, Pa.)

Instrument-Automation Conf. & Ex-
hibit, N. Y. Coliseum, NYC (In-
strument Society of America, 250 W,
57 St., New York, N. ¥.)

Internat'l Astronautical Fndemlmﬂ-
7th annual cong., Rome, Italy (
C. Durant IlI, 24 Percy Rd.,
ington, Mass,)

Physical Chemistry of Pmcessﬁ lt
High Pressures, Farada; cy Soc., G
gow, Scotland (F. Tﬂmﬁk'“a
Faraday Soc., 6 Gray's Inn Sq., Lon-
don W. C. 1, England)
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